From Source to Sea, through the Bride Valley

Sunday 28 May 2017
Seventh Sunday of Easter

COLLECT & POST COMMUNION

For use in the services or private prayer

O God the King of glory, you have exalted your only Son Jesus Christ with great triumph to
your kingdom in heaven: we beseech you, leave us not comfortless, but send your Holy Spirit
to strengthen us and exalt us to the place where our Saviour Christ is gone before, who is alive
and reigns with you, in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, now and for ever.

Eternal God, giver of love and power, your Son Jesus Christ has sent us into all the world to
preach the gospel of his kingdom: confirm us in this mission, and help us to live the good news
we proclaim; through Jesus Christ our Lord.

READINGS for today

Psalm: 68v1-10

1* reading: Acts 1v 6-14

2" reading: 1 Peter 4v 12-14,5v 6-11
Gospel: John 17 v 1-11

DURING THE WEEK

Monday 29 May 14.00 Burton Bradstock Village Fete in Rectory Gardens & Hall

Tuesday 30 May 9.00 Prayers at St Mary’s Burton Bradstock

Wednesday 31 May 3-5pm Fundraising Cream Tea in Shipton Village Hall in aid of the church
Thursday 1 June 10.00 Holy Communion at St Mary’s BB led by Stephen

Thursday 1 June 19.00 Reflect & Study with Holy Communion at St Mary’s Puncknowle
Saturday 3 June 10.30 Training for ‘Administration of the Sacrament’ at St Mary’s BB

VALLEY NOTICES
St Peter’s Festival at Long Bredy on Trinity Sunday, 11 June, in and around the church 2.00pm.

Gospel Choir Day with Jo Sercombe in St John’s West Bay 10.00am-4.00pm Saturday 17 June.

Fundraising Bingo Night in PSWB hall on Friday 30 June in aid of Swyre church funds. Eyes
down at 7.00pm.

Julian Prayer Group meets on Monday 5 June at 10am in Holy Trinity Swyre.
Tiny Tots next meet on Friday 9 June at 2.15pm in St Mary’s Burton Bradstock.
Messy Church held in PSWB Hall at 10.30am on Trinity Sunday 11 June will include a baptism.

Coach hire to Salisbury on 15 June - the decision has been made NOT to hire a coach as
numbers were too low, due to many people making their own transport arrangements.
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